authorize two additional retail dispensing location per licensee to serve qualified 
patients in a rural or underserved geographical area.2, 3 Retail dispensing locations may 
not be co-located with production centers, and each production center may not hold 
more than seven thousand five hundred plants (7,500).4, 5 Licensees are capped at 
fifteen thousand (15,000) cannabis plants in total across all of their production centers.  
For security reasons, locations of production centers are not publicly disclosed.   
The first production centers were given a notice to proceed for cultivation on February 1, 
2017.